Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Explore Information Services, LLC		11 <i>2/29/2</i> 005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc.		
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1832401	E.A.R.S.
Registration Number:	1832397	EXPLORE
Registration Number:	2406734	EXPLORE
Registration Number:	2393935	EXPLORE
Registration Number:	2861506	FIRESAFE
Serial Number:	78735901	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2863863	NATIONAL INSURANCE DATABASE
Registration Number:	2865693	NIDB
Registration Number:	2449532	RISKALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: andrew.colao@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0330

900075433

78.3.2.40

ON OLCA HO

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Andrew Colao Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71606.0015 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Colao Signature: /Andrew Colao/ Date: 04/26/2007 **Total Attachments: 6** source=LEHMANTrademark Security#page1.tif source=LEHMANTrademark Security#page2.tif source=LEHMANTrademark Security#page3.tif

source=LEHMANTrademark Security#page4.tif source=LEHMANTrademark Security#page5.tif source=LEHMANTrademark Security#page6.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 27, 2005, by Explore Information Services, LLC (the "Grantor"), in favor of Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc., as agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2005 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among US Investigations Services, Inc., US Investigations Services, LLC (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto, Lehman Brothers Inc., as sole lead arranger and sole bookrunner and the Administrative Agent, as administrative and collateral agent for the Lenders, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assumption Agreement dated as of even date herewith, the Grantor is party to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 14, 2005, in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor has guaranteed the Obligations and pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders and the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

Section 1. Defined Terms.

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral.

The Grantor, as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of the Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto (<u>provided</u> that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law);

- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (c) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

Section 3. Security Agreement.

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC. as Grantor

By:

Title:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC., as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

Title:

EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC, as Grantor

By: Name:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Diane Albanese Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS

Tredonalk Namo			Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner -	Comments'	Sains
E.A.R.S.	74/314742	9/17/92	1832401	4/19/94	EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED
EXPLORE	74/299481	7/30/92	1832397	4/19/94	EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED
EXPLORE AND DESIGN	75/454617	3/23/98	2406734	11/21/00	EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED
EXPLORE AND DESIGN	75/454772	3/23/98	2393935	10/10/00	EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED
FIRESAFE	78/190757	12/3/02	2861506	7/6/04	EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED
GUARDIAN	78/735901	10/19/05			EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC	ITU	PENDING (application)
NATIONAL INSURANCE DATABASE	78/179764	10/29/02	2863863	7/13/04	EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED
NIDB	78/179761	10/29/02	2865693	7/20/04	EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED
RISK ALERT		04/30/98	2449532		EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC		REGISTERED

NY2:\1601355\02\YBM302!.DOC\73683.0755

B. TRADEMARK LICENSES: None.

5